Barrow County Emergency Services
222 Pleasant Hill Church Road NE.
Tel 770-307-2987 Fax 770-307-3781
JoAn W. Skinner, Chief
www.barrowga.org

Required Information to Submitting Architects.

e Submit one set of paper plans in the largest size available, as well as an electronic copy on a disc
e The Architect of Record

e Wet Stamp

e Signature and Date

e Foot Print Plan

e (Civil Drawings

e Architectural Drawing

e Elevation Plans sheet

e C(Cross Section Plan Sheet

e Mechanical Plan Sheet

e Electrical Plan Sheet

e Plumbing Plan Sheet

e Wall plan, Door plan and listed Ratings of Assembly

e Occupant Load (Show your calculations)

e Egress Capacity Factor (Show your calculations)

e Business name and Occupancy classification

e Business owner must be listed with contact phone number

e Documents must have a code summary and product or component cut sheet.

Current References to be used during design

e 2012 Life Safety Code

e 7.2012 International Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing code
e 120-3-3 Georgia Fire code modifications

e 2012 International Building code

e 2012 International Fire code

e Barrow County Unified Development code

e 2014 NEC code

e The Georgia Accessibility code

Please contact Captain Glen Cain at (770) 307-2987 Ext. 5802, if there are any questions you may have.




Barrow County Emergency Services
Fire Life Safety Code Services Fee Schedule

Type of Fees

Plan Review

5,000 or less sq ft.

5,001 to 10,000 sq ft.
10,001 to 20,000 sq ft.
20,001 to 40,000 sq ft.
40,001 to 100,000 sq ft.
100,001 to 200,000 sq ft.
200,001 and above sq ft.

Sprinkled Buildings
10,001 to 30,000 sq ft.
30,001 to 100,000 sq ft.
100,000 and above sq ft.

Fire Alarm Reviews
5,000 to 10,000 sq ft.
10,001 to 30,000 sq ft.
30,001 to 40,000 sq ft.
40,001 to 100,000 sq ft.
100,001 and above sq ft.

Building Construction Inspections
80%, 100% , annual, and first follow-up
Second follow-up

Third and each subsequent follow-up
After hours inspections

Site Plan Review

less than 5 acres

More than 5 acres

Tent App & Inspection
Fireworks Site Inspection

Certificates
Certificate of Occupancy (CO)

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (TCO) good for 90 days

| Y

| &lmem ki A el

-r"

Randall Dowling, County Manager

For Fiscal Year 2015

252

Amount

FY2014 FY2015

100.00
125.00
150.00
175.00
0.0075

0.010

0.015

R R R 2 T L oY
P O A B n n o

300.00
0.015
0.020 $

©“Hr A
“r

50.00
75.00
100.00
150.00
300.00

PO A
©r B B S

150.00
150.00

Hr A A
©H B O o

150.00
250.00
30.00
30.00

©Pr B L O
©PH B B H

©“r

100.00
$ 25.00

“wr M

payy

100.00
125.00
150.00
175.00
0.0075

0.010

0.015

300.00
0.015
0.020

50.00
75.00
100.00
150.00
300.00

150.00
150.00

150.00
250.00
30.00
30.00

100.00
25.00

2/ -
; Z
> , s i
A e

_7"John W. I\'kmnaf/ﬁucnm Chief

2

Persq. ft
Persq. ft
Per sq. ft

Persq. ft
Per sq. ft

Interim Accting Chief of Emergency Services




