Barrow County Emergency Services 222 Pleasant Hill Church Road NE. Tel 770-307-2987 Fax 770-307-3781 John W. Skinner, Chief www.barrowga.org



## **Required Information to Submitting Architects.**

- Submit one set of paper plans in the largest size available, as well as an electronic copy on a disc
- The Architect of Record
- Wet Stamp
- Signature and Date
- Foot Print Plan
- Civil Drawings
- Architectural Drawing
- Elevation Plans sheet
- Cross Section Plan Sheet
- Mechanical Plan Sheet
- Electrical Plan Sheet
- Plumbing Plan Sheet
- Wall plan, Door plan and listed Ratings of Assembly
- Occupant Load (Show your calculations)
- Egress Capacity Factor (Show your calculations)
- Business name and Occupancy classification
- Business owner must be listed with contact phone number
- Documents must have a code summary and product or component cut sheet.

## Current References to be used during design

- 2012 Life Safety Code
- 7. 2012 International Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing code
- 120-3-3 Georgia Fire code modifications
- 2012 International Building code
- 2012 International Fire code
- Barrow County Unified Development code
- 2014 NEC code
- The Georgia Accessibility code

Please contact Captain Glen Cain at (770) 307-2987 Ext. 5802, if there are any questions you may have.

## Barrow County Emergency Services Fire Life Safety Code Services Fee Schedule For Fiscal Year 2015

Type of Fees		Amount			
Plan Review		FY2014	<u>F</u>	Y2015	
5,000 or less sq ft.	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	
5,001 to 10,000 sq ft.	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	
10,001 to 20,000 sq ft.	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	
20,001 to 40,000 sq ft.	\$	175.00	\$	175.00	
40,001 to 100,000 sq ft.	\$	0.0075	\$	0.0075	Per sq. ft
100,001 to 200,000 sq ft.	\$ \$	0.010	\$		Per sq. ft
200,001 and above sq ft.	\$	0.015	\$	0.015	Per sq. ft
Sprinkled Buildings					
10,001 to 30,000 sq ft.	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	
30,001 to 100,000 sq ft.	\$	0.015	\$	0.015	Per sq. ft
100,000 and above sq ft.	\$	0.020	\$	0.020	Per sq. ft
Fire Alarm Reviews					
5,000 to 10,000 sq ft.	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	
10,001 to 30,000 sq ft.	\$	75.00	\$	75.00	
30,001 to 40,000 sq ft.	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	
40,001 to 100,000 sq ft.	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	
100,001 and above sq ft.	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	
Building Construction Inspections					
80%, 100%, annual, and first follow-up	\$	-	\$	-	
Second follow-up	\$ \$ \$	150.00	\$	150.00	
Third and each subsequent follow-up	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	
After hours inspections	\$	-	\$	-	
Site Plan Review					
less than 5 acres	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	
More than 5 acres	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	
Tent App & Inspection	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	
Fireworks Site Inspection	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	
Certificates					
Certificate of Occupancy (CO)	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (TCO) good for 90 days	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	

Randall Dowling, County Manager

Interim Accting Chief of Emergency Services